



Corporate Office 3rd to 6th Floors, Sagicor-Sigma Building, 63-67 Knutsford Boulevard Kingston 5, Jamaica W.I. Tel: (876)-929-6460, (876)-929-8560, (876)-929-6466 Fax: (876)-929-7335 Website: www.integrity.gov.jm

Media Release

Integrity Commission Administers Anti-Corruption, Good Governance and Integrity Training to 16 More Entities During 1st Quarter FY 2023-2024

July 19, 2023 – Over the period April 1st 2023 to June 30th 2023, the Integrity Commission, through its Corruption Prevention, Stakeholder Engagement and Anti-Corruption Strategy Division, completed the delivery of its specially developed series of Anti-Corruption, Good Governance and Integrity Sensitization Workshops for select representatives of three (3) Ministries of Government, nine (9) Public Bodies, one (1) professional body, one (1) Commission of Parliament, two (2) private sector entities, and participants on the Protected Disclosures Training Programme. They are:

- 1. The Ministry of Justice
- 2. The Ministry of Industry, Investment and Commerce
- 3. The Ministry of Legal and Constitutional Affairs
- 4. Jamaica Mortgage Bank
- 5. National Land Agency
- 6. GC Foster College
- 7. National Irrigation Commission
- 8. Water Resources Authority
- 9. Development Bank of Jamaica
- 10. Jamaica Ultimate Tyre Company
- 11. Jamaica Customs
- 12. Jamaica Railway Corporation
- 13. Investigation Division, Integrity Commission
- 14. Institute of Chartered Accountants of Jamaica
- 15. Celebrations Brands Limited
- 16. First Global Bank
- 17. Protected Disclosures Training Programme

The workshop modules were designed by the Commission to cover a wide range of anti-corruption, integrity and good governance subject areas, and also to impart critical information about the Commission's statutory mandates, enforcement functions and Jamaica's anti-corruption laws.

Topics covered included an overview of Jamaica's anti-corruption institutional and legislative frameworks; the problem of corruption, inclusive of the various types of corruption; the costs of corruption; the responsibility of a country's leaders and lawmakers to tackle corruption; and the principles of good governance, integrity, ethical conduct and accountability in public life.

END

Contact: The Communications Department, Integrity Commission E-mail: communications@integrity.gov.jm Tel: (876)929-6460/ (876) 929-8560/ (876)929-6466, Fax: (876)929-7335

Commissioners: The Hon. Mr. Justice (Ret'd) Seymour Panton, OJ, CD (Chairman); Mrs. Pamela Monroe Ellis, FCCA, CA; The Hon. Justice (Ret'd) Lloyd Hibbert, CD; Mr. Eric Crawford, CD; Mr. H. Wayne Powell, OD, JP